

Bid Tabulation for Bid No. B1043

Quantity	Item	Hajoca		Red Bud		Ferguson		Water Products		Neenan		Mainline		Olathe Win		HD Supply	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1940	12" Bell Type Ductile Iron Pipe Class 50, Slip Joint WD0850590	\$ 26.21	\$ 50,847.40	\$ 32.32	\$ 62,700.80	\$ 27.34	\$ 53,039.60	\$ 23.61	\$ 45,803.40		\$ -	\$ 24.45	\$ 47,433.00	\$ 23.43	\$ 45,454.20	\$ 23.80	\$ 46,172.00
2	8"x8" SS Tapping		\$ -	\$ 831.26	\$ 1,662.52	\$ 578.89	\$ 1,157.78	\$ 478.75	\$ 957.50		\$ -	\$ 569.00	\$ 1,138.00		\$ -	\$ 478.75	\$ 957.50
1	24" x 12" SS Tapping Sleeve		\$ -	\$ 3,050.50	\$ 3,050.50	\$ 1,379.32	\$ 1,379.32	\$ 1,140.55	\$ 1,140.55		\$ -	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00		\$ -	\$ 1,140.50	\$ 1,140.50
11	12" MJ Gate Valve,NRS,OL,RS,DI, W/Accessories	\$ 1,313.80	\$ 14,451.80	\$ 1,623.76	\$ 17,861.36	\$ 1,560.15	\$ 17,161.65	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 13,112.00		\$ -	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 1,263.27	\$ 13,895.97	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 13,189.00
5	6" Blind MJ Plug	\$ 32.61	\$ 163.05	\$ 47.51	\$ 237.55	\$ 37.02	\$ 185.10	\$ 37.15	\$ 185.75		\$ -	\$ 36.50	\$ 182.50	\$ 32.87	\$ 164.35	\$ 35.75	\$ 178.75
1	24" Blind MJ Cap	\$ 417.24	\$ 417.24	\$ 581.26	\$ 581.26	\$ 455.98	\$ 455.98	\$ 437.35	\$ 437.35		\$ -	\$ 451.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 419.24	\$ 419.24	\$ 406.00	\$ 406.00
1	12" Blind MJ Cap	\$ 92.33	\$ 92.33	\$ 119.01	\$ 119.01	\$ 94.71	\$ 94.71	\$ 93.70	\$ 93.70		\$ -	\$ 93.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 85.74	\$ 85.74	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00
4	8" Blind MJ Cap	\$ 57.41	\$ 229.64	\$ 66.26	\$ 265.04	\$ 53.37	\$ 213.48	\$ 52.80	\$ 211.20		\$ -	\$ 52.75	\$ 211.00	\$ 49.62	\$ 198.48	\$ 47.00	\$ 188.00
56	¾" CIP, M, Brass Straight Couplings, CTS, PJ		\$ -	\$ 15.01	\$ 840.56	\$ 9.84	\$ 551.04	\$ 7.30	\$ 408.80		\$ -	\$ 11.25	\$ 630.00		\$ -	\$ 8.90	\$ 498.40
49	¾" Galvanize Pipe Cap	\$ 0.80	\$ 39.20	\$ 2.14	\$ 104.86	\$ 1.43	\$ 70.07	\$ 0.70	\$ 34.30	\$ 1.49	\$ 72.77	\$ 0.85	\$ 41.65		\$ -	\$ 3.20	\$ 156.80
7	12" x 6" MJ Tee, DI	\$ 109.79	\$ 768.53	\$ 300.01	\$ 2,100.07	\$ 233.23	\$ 1,632.61	\$ 223.70	\$ 1,565.90		\$ -	\$ 230.75	\$ 1,615.25	\$ 211.51	\$ 1,480.57	\$ 204.50	\$ 1,431.50
15	6" x 12" Anchor Coupling	\$ 75.51	\$ 1,132.65	\$ 87.51	\$ 1,312.65	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 92.90	\$ 1,393.50		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 915.75	\$ 64.25	\$ 963.75
1	2" MIPT x Compression Galvanized Adaptor	\$ 37.27	\$ 37.27	\$ 56.26	\$ 56.26	\$ 32.33	\$ 32.33	\$ 32.40	\$ 32.40		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00		\$ -	\$ 32.25	\$ 32.25
1	1 ½" MIPT x Compression	\$ 28.39	\$ 28.39	\$ 55.01	\$ 55.01	\$ 25.12	\$ 25.12	\$ 24.85	\$ 24.85		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00		\$ -	\$ 24.75	\$ 24.75
3	12" x 1 ½" IPT, Service Saddle 13.20-14.38	\$ 53.75	\$ 161.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 144.52	\$ 433.56	\$ 130.65	\$ 391.95		\$ -	\$ 152.50	\$ 457.50		\$ -	\$ 130.50	\$ 391.50
59	12" x ¾" CC, Service Saddle	\$ 43.04	\$ 2,539.36	\$ 174.00	\$ 10,266.00	\$ 126.82	\$ 7,482.38	\$ 115.80	\$ 6,832.20		\$ -	\$ 135.25	\$ 7,979.75		\$ -	\$ 115.75	\$ 6,829.25
2400	¾" CTS, PE Tubing, 100' Roll	\$ 0.24	\$ 576.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 624.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 489.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 552.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 456.00
65	VB81W4433 5/8" Copper Meter Setter, Stgt, PJ, CTS		\$ -	\$ 86.26	\$ 5,606.90	\$ 49.66	\$ 3,227.90	\$ 45.15	\$ 2,934.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 45.25	\$ 2,941.25
70	18" x 30" Meter Tile, ADS or Midstate	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00		\$ -	\$ 29.39	\$ 2,057.30	\$ 21.18	\$ 1,482.60		\$ -	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 33.89	\$ 2,372.30	\$ 31.75	\$ 2,222.50

Bid Tabulation for Bid No. B1043

Quantity	Item	Hajoca		Red Bud		Ferguson		Water Products		Neenan		Mainline		Olathe Win		HD Supply	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
80	2” PE3608 CTS Polyethylene Pure Core Tubing	\$ 1.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 150.40	\$ 1.23	\$ 98.40	\$ 0.84	\$ 84.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 92.00		\$ -	\$ 0.84	\$ 84.00
40	1” PE3608 CTS Polyethylene	\$ 0.39	\$ 15.60	\$ 1.82	\$ 72.80	\$ 0.37	\$ 14.80	\$ 0.28	\$ 28.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 13.20		\$ -	\$ 0.26	\$ 26.00
100	1 ½” PE3608 CTS Polyethylene	\$ 0.94	\$ 94.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 101.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00		\$ 89.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 70.00		\$ -	\$ 0.56	\$ 56.00
1600	Polywrap 8 MIL for 12 in. Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 0.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 900.00		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 720.00
24	12 Gauge Blue Wire Shielded 500 ft/Roll	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 54.78	\$ 1,314.72	\$ 31.50	\$ 756.00		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,308.00
108	3M Direct Bury Splice Kit	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 204.12	\$ 8.40	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.85	\$ 199.80		\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 225.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 324.00
17	1 Gallon Pipe Lube	\$ 10.75	\$ 182.75	\$ 17.51	\$ 297.67	\$ 10.92	\$ 185.64	\$ 7.89	\$ 134.13		\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 155.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 127.50
138	¾” SS Stiffener Insert	\$ 1.49	\$ 205.62	\$ 1.26	\$ 173.88	\$ 0.98	\$ 135.24	\$ 0.92	\$ 126.96	\$ 1.70	\$ 234.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 241.50	\$ 1.37	\$ 189.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 138.00
1	16” Blind MJ Cap	\$ 192.94	\$ 192.94	\$ 250.26	\$ 250.26	\$ 199.30	\$ 199.30	\$ 191.10	\$ 191.10		\$ -	\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 180.30	\$ 180.30	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00